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APPENDIX 1: CAST OF HIM (1928) 

E.E. Cummings, Him 

Provincetown Players Production, 18 Apr. 1928 

Director James Light; Settings and Costumes Eugene Fitsch 

 

Actor       Part 

 

Bergman, Herbert     Second Passenger 

Bergman, Herbert     Fourth Fairy 

Bolton, Lawrence     Doctor 

Bolton, Lawrence     Third Drunk 

Bolton, Lawrence     Soap-Box Orator 

Bolton, Lawrence     Intruder 

Bolton, Lawrence     Personage (John Rutter) 

Bolton, Lawrence     Plainclothesman 

Bolton, Lawrence     Mussolini 

Bolton, Lawrence     A Gentleman 

Bolton, Lawrence     A Barker 

Bradley, Louise     Virgo 

Bradley, Louise     Black Figure 

Bradley, Louise     First Shape 

Bradley, Louise     Vestiare 

Bratt, George      Second Drunk 

Bratt, George      Black Figure 

Bratt, George      Englishman 

Bratt, George      Second Fairy 

Bratt, George      Fourth Shape 

Bratt, George      Headwaiter 

Chorpenning, Ruth     Older Woman 

Cooper, Christine     Frankie 

Cooper, Christine     Elderly Woman 

Dale, Virginia      Woman 

Dale, Virginia      Fairly Young Woman 

Dale, Virginia      18-inch lady 

Daniels, Jack     Bill 

Daniels, Jack     Third Shape 

 

[end page 478]  

 

Actor       Part 

 

Floyd, Sara      Second Weird 

Frank, Philip      Will 



Frank, Philip      Second Centurion 

Frisbie, Edith      Mother w/ child 

Frisbie, Edith      Queen of Serpents 

Gilbert, Adele      Black Figure 

Hill, Evelyn      Black Figure 

Hill, Evelyn      Blond Gonzesse 

Ismena, Ida      Black Figure 

Johnson, Marion     Youthful Woman 

Johnstone, William     Him 

Johnstone, William     Interlocutor 

Jones, Mary      Six Hundred Pounds of Pulchritude 

Laddon, Ora      Whore (Act 2.3) 

Mounts, Della      First Weird 

O’Brien-Moore, Erin     Me 

Ray, Madeleine     18-inch lady 

Rose, Virginia     Third Weird 

Rose, Virginia     Old Woman 

Rosenberg, Henry     Black Figure 

Rosenberg, Henry     Fascist 

Rosenberg, Henry     Missing Link 

Row, Arthur William     Policeman (Act 2.9) 

Row, Arthur William     Waiter 

Russell, Morton     First Centurion 

Russell, Morton     Tattooed Man 

Ruttle, Leo Francis     Messenger 

Ruttle, Leo Francis     Chasseur 

Spelvin, George     Nine Foot Giant 

Stander, Lionel     Cop (Act 2.6) 

Stander, Lionel     First Fairy 

Steiner, Goldye     Female Black Figure 

Swanson, Alice     Whore (Act 2.9) 

Vorse, Heaton     Human Needles 

Winfield, Hemsley     Porter 

Winfield, Hemsley     Male Black Figure 

Winfield, Hemsley     Ethiopian 

Winfield, Hemsley     King of Borneo 
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Actor       Part 

 

Zipser, Stanley     First Drunk 

Zipser, Stanley     Black Figure 

Zipser, Stanley     Third Fairy 

Zipser, Stanley     Second Shape 

Ensemble      9 jazz players 



Crowds      Act 3.4 

Cripples      Act 3.4 

Beggars      Act 3.4 

Black Figures      Act 3.4 

Jazz Dancers      Act 3.4 

Shapes      Act 3.4 

 

Source: Him Playbill, Provincetown Players Archive, Fales Collection, New York 

Public Library 

 

APPENDIX 2: PARTS PER ACTOR, HIM (1928) 

 

Actor       Parts 

Bolton, Lawrence     9 

Bratt, George      6 

Zipser, Stanley     4 

Bradley, Louise     4 

Winfield, Hemsley     4 

Rosenberg, Henry     3 

Dale, Virginia      3 

Bergman, Herbert     2 

Daniels, Jack      2 

Stander, Lionel     2 

Frank, Philip      2 

Frisbie, Edith      2 

Ruttle, Leo Francis     2 

Hill, Evelyn      2 

Russell, Morton     2 

Row, Arthur William     2 

Johnstone, William     2 

 

[end page 480]  

 

Actor       Parts 

Cooper, Christine    2 

Rose, Virginia     2 

Floyd, Sara     1 

O’Brien-Moore, Erin     1 

Ray, Madeleine     1 

Mounts, Della      1 

Laddon, Ora      1 

Jones, Mary      1 

Johnson, Marion     1 

Ismena, Ida      1 

Spelvin, George     1 

Gilbert, Adele      1 



Steiner, Goldye     1 

Swanson, Alice     1 

Vorse, Heaton     1 

Chorpenning, Ruth     1 

 

Grand Total 71 

 

Source: author’s analysis 


